

## **INDIA NON JUDICIAL** Government of Puducherry

e-Stamp

## Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

**Property Description** 

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-PY58885099628454U

12-May-2022 03:22 PM

IMPACC (SH)/ pyshimp17/ SARAM/ PY-PU

SUBIN-PYPYSHIMP1798346024869198U

SRI GANESH EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Article 64(i)(A) Trust: Declaration of

TRUST DEED

(Zero)

SRI GANESH EDUCATIONAL TRUST

SRI GANESH EDUCATIONAL TRUST

SRI GANESH EDUCATIONAL TRUST

(One Hundred only)



Please write or type below this line----

## DEED OF AMENDMENT OF TRUST

This Deed of Amendment of Trust is executed on 12th day of May 2022 by

5. 800 BBD.

Office of District Registrar, Puducherry

Doc No: ...7.36 .... of 2022 Book 1,1H, IV Page.....

Hstrar, Puduchern

0004455057

Mr. S. Selvamani S/o K. Sarangapani, residing at No.8, Zemindar Garden, S.V. Patel Salai (via), Pondicherry 605 012 hereinafter called the Founder Chairman and Managing Trustee of the Trust.

Whereas under deed of Trust dated 18th June 2007 (Registered as Document No.666 of 2007, Office of District Registrar, Puducherry) Mr. S. Selvamani, the Author of the Trust executed the "Deed of Trust" in the name of "SRI GANESH EDUCATIONAL TRUST" and carried out the Trust which embodied the following trustees of the trust viz.

- 1. Mr. S. Selvamani S/o K. Sarangapani aged about 60years residing at No.8, Zemindar Garden, S.V. Patel Salai (via), Pondicherry 605 012.
- 2. Mr. S. Viknesh S/o S. Selvamani, aged about 36years residing at No.8, Zemindar Garden, S.V. Patel Salai (via), Pondicherry 605 012.
- 3. Mrs. S. Thillaikarasi W/o S. Selvamani aged about 55years residing at No.8, Zemindar Garden, S.V. Patel Salai (via), Pondicherry 605 012.

Whereas, considering the expansion of activities and necessity of the sharing of assignments and as per Clause 5(d) of the trust deed, the trustees of the trust hereby agreed to appoint one more trustee to share the administration assignments.

Accordingly Mrs. D. Prema W/o S. Deepak aged about 34 years residing at No.8, Zemindar Garden, S.V. Patel Salai (via), Pondicherry 605 012 (PAN No. CKQPP0319H) (who is having very rich experience in the administrative matters) agreed to act as trustee of the trust.

Hence the trustees agreed to admit Mrs. D. Prema W/o S. Deepak to appoint as trustee w.e.f. 12.05.2022. Subject to the approval of CIT concerned

South s. Bailion D. Pry

Office of District Registrar, Puducherry Doc No:...7.36....of 2022 Book I,III,IV

Page.....of 6

istrar, Puducherry

Now Clause 5 sub Clause (a) of Original Trust Deed dt. 18.06.2007 is amended as follows:

- 5. THE TRUSTEES
- (a) The First Board of Trustees shall consist of the following persons.
- 1. S. Selvamani, Chairman & Managing Trustee
- 2. S. Viknesh, Trustee
- 3. S. Thillaikarasi, Trustee

Further Mrs. D. Prema W/o S. Deepak is hereby admitted as Administrative Trustee w.e.f. 12.05.2022, subject to the approval of CIT

Hereinafter called the Trustees Members of Trust which term shall wherever the context so requires or permits mean and include the "Trustees for the time being or their successors in office as Trustees".

All other clauses in the Original Trust Deed are unaltered and form part of this deed.

It is hereby declared that the above amendments shall be effective from 12.05.2022 and be subject to approval of Commissioner of Income Tax concerned.

Allows. S. J.h 5. Disciones

Office of District Registrar, Puducherry Doc No: ...7.36 ... of 2022 Book 4.44, IV

gistrar, Puducherry

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the parties hereto have signed this instrument of Deed of Amendment Trust on this 12th day of May 2022 at Puducherry.

WITNESSES:

C. RAMESH, S/O. CHANEMOUGAM

No. 8, SWAMINATHA PILLAI ST.,

MUDALIAR PET,

PUDUCHERRY- 605 004

Signature of the Trustee

Mr. S. Selvamani

Managing Trustee

Mr. S. Viknesh

Trustee

5. Dai Risas

P. KANDAVELU

S/o. POUROUCHOTHAMIN,

NO. 8, THIRUNAUUKARASAR ST.,

VISWA NATHAN NAGAR,

MUTHIAL PET

PUDUCHE RRY- 605 003.

Mrs. S. Thillaikarasi

Trustee

Mrs. D. Prema

Trustee

PREPARED BY: Burdengt

B. SIVASANKAR, LLB. ADVOCATE Enrol No.1428/2001

Office of District Registrar, Puducherry

gistrar, Puducherry

Presented in the office of the Sub Registrar of
Puducherry with the photographs and finger prints
captured and fee of ₹104/- paid on date 13/05/2022
01:T2 PM
By: SRI GANESH EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Signature:

Nature of Transaction: Trust Deed

Registered as No. 736 of book 4 on 13/05/2022 01:12 PM

BALAMURUGAN.T Sub Registrar - Puducherry

Execution admitted by					
Name	Address/ID Proof	Photo	Finger		
SELVAMANI.S S/O. Sarangapani	No.8, Zamindar Garden, Sardar Vallabhai Patel Salai, Puducherry - 605 001	9			
Signature:					
Milvan	Others: 658341794782	, ,			
VIKNESH.S S/O. Selvamani	No.8, Zamindar Garden, Sardar Vallabhai Patel Salai, Puducherry - 605 001				
Signature:  S. V. Jh	Others: 625359138684				
THILLAIKARASI. W/O. Selvamani	No.8, Zamindar Garden, Sardar Vallabhai Patel Salai, Puducherry - 605 001	(2)			
Signature: S. Hoù Windows	Others: 337651349976		Acres de la constant		

Office of District Registrar, Puducherry Doc No:....7..36....of 2022 Book I,III,IV

strar, Puducherry

PREMA.D W/O. Deepak

No.8, Zamindar Garden, Sardar Vallabhai Patel Salai, Puducherry - 605 001

Signature:

Others: 560779417138





Identified by				
Name	Address/ID Proof	Photo	Finger	
RAMESH.C Chanemougan	No.8, Swaminatha Pillai Street, Mudaliarpet, Puducherry - 605 004			
Signature:	Others: 694848090281	W.		
KANDAVELU.P Pourouchothamin Signature:	No.8, Thirunavukkarasar STreet, Viswanathan Nagar Muthialpet Puducherry - 605 003	(A)		
	Others: 265300498216	A P. H		

13 MAY 2022

Office of District Registrar, Puducherry Doc No: ...7.36 .... of 2022 Book 1,111,1V

Sub-Registrar, Puducherry

O/o. THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR PUDUCHERRY.